© 1996
DATA  SHEET
BIPOLAR ANALOG INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Document No.  P10893EJ2V0DS00 (2nd edition)
(Previous No.  ID-3158)
Date Published  February 1996 P
Printed in Japan
µµµµµPC2746T, 2747T, 2748T

from external pollution and prevent corrosion/migration.  Thus, these ICs have excellent performance, uniformity and
reliability.
ORDER INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING SUPPLYING FORM PRODUCT TYPE (TYP.)
µPC2746T-E3 6 pin mini C1R Embossed tape 8 mm wide.  QTY 3 K/Reel 19 dB gain/wideband
µPC2747T-E3 mold C1S Pin 1, 2, 3 face to perforation side of the tape. 12 dB gain/3.3 dB NF
µPC2748T-E3 C1T 19 dB gain/2.8 dB NF
Remarks To order evaluation samples, please contact your local NEC office.  (Order number:  µPC2746T,
µPC2747T, µPC2748T)
PIN  CONNECTIONS
Caution:  Electro-static sensitive devices
3
2
1
4
5
6
( Top View )
Markings is an example
for    PC2746Tµ
1. INPUT
2. GND
3. GND
4. OUTPUT
5. GND
6. VCC
3
2
1
4
5
6
( Bottom View )
C
1R
2
µµµµµPC2746T, 2747T, 2748T
SELECTOR  GUIDE (TA = +25 ˚C, VCC = 3.0 V, ZL = ZS = 50 ΩΩΩΩΩ)
Features Device number
ICC GP NF fu PO(sat)
 (mA) (dB) (dB)  (GHz)  (dBm)
19 dB gain/Wide band µPC2746T 7.5 19 4.0 1.5 0
12 dB gain/3.3 dB NF µPC2747T 5 12 3.3 1.8 –7
19 dB gain/2.8 dB NF µPC2748T 6 19 2.8 0.2–1.5 –3.5
* Typical Performance.  Please refer to ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS in detail.
EQUIVALENT  CIRCUITS
VCC
OUT